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464 OFFICERS FOR THE VAN BUREN WATER DISTRICT. 

CHAP. 9 

Chapter 7. 

AN ACT to Amend the Charter of Somerset Academy. 

E e it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

p. & S. L. 1846, c. 314, amended. Chapter 314 of the private and special 
laws approved June 22, 1846, is hereby amended by striking out the words 
"The annual income of which shall not exceed two thousand dollars." 

Approved February 17, 1933. 

Chapter 8. 

AN ACT Relating to the Taking of Lobsters in Certain Waters in Hancock 
County, Adjacent to the Town of Brooklin. 

E e it enacted b'JI the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

p. & S. L., 1921, c. 108, repealed. Chapter ro8 of the private and special 
laws of 1921 is hereby repealed. 

Approved February 17, 1933. 

Chapter 9. 

AN ACT Relating to Election of Officers for the Van Buren Water District. 

Ee it enacted b'JI the People of tlie Sta.te of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. I. Officers elected in January. The third sentence of § 5 of c. 316 
of the private and special laws of 1905 is hereby amended to read as 
follows: 

'Officers elected in January. The annual election of officers shall be in 
the month of ~ January.' 

Sec. 2. Organization of board of trustees. The fourth sentence of 
§ 5 of c. 316 of the private and special laws of 1905 is amended to read 
as follows: 

'Organization of board of trustees. As soon as convenient after the 
board of trustees has been chosen, the said trustees shall hold a meeting 
at the office of the ee-lectl1'ten Van Buren Water District in the town of 
Van Buren and organize by the election of a chairman and clerk. adopt 
a corporate seal, and when necessary, may choose a treasurer and all other 
needful officers and agents for the proper manageme!lt of the affairs of 
said water district.' 

Approved February 17. 1933. 
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